CH \$65.00 3474

ETAS ID: TM527542

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CIBC Bank USA	FORMERLY The PrivateBank and Trust Company	05/22/2019	Banking Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	On Computer Services, L.L.C.		
Street Address:	217 Metro Drive		
City:	Terrell		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75160		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3474383	ON
Registration Number:	4362121	UNIFIED POWER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4122091845

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-297-4900

Email: iptrademark@cohenlaw.com
Correspondent Name: COHEN & GRIGSBY, P.C.
Address Line 1: 625 LIBERTY AVENUE

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-3152

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27208.18
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Noland J. Cheung
SIGNATURE:	/noland j. cheung/
DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Release to On Computer Services#page1.tif source=Release to On Computer Services#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006668 FRAME: 0618

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Release of Trademark Security Agreement ("Release") is dated and effective May 22, 2019, by CIBC Bank USA, formerly known as The PrivateBank and Trust Company (the "Lender"), to and for the benefit of On Computer Services, L.L.C., a Texas limited liability company ("Company") having a principal address at 217 Metro Drive, Terrell, Texas 75160, and the owner of the trademark property assets listed on Schedule 1, attached hereto (the "Trademark Collateral").

WHEREAS, Company granted to the Lender a security interest in the Trademark Collateral under that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of July 17, 2014 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 1, 2018 at Recl5330, Frame 0460; and

WHEREAS, Company has no outstanding obligations to the Lender under the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement, the Lender agrees to release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, the Lender does hereby RELEASE and FOREVER DISCHARGE the security interest and the Company from all obligations thereunder and hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all liens and security interests it may have upon, any and all of the intellectual property assets listed herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its proper and duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

CIBC BANK USA // 120 South LaSalle, Street, Chicago, IL 60603

Signature:

Name:

Title:

Managuy Diebon

TRADEMARK 9855730_1 9847246 REEL: 006668 FRAME: 0619

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK LICENSES

Grantor	Trademark Number	Trademark Application Number	Trademark Registration Number	Date of Application	Date of Registration
On Computer Services, L.L.C.	76676920		3474383		July 29, 2008
On Computer Services, L.L.C.	85552703		4362121		July 2, 2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 006668 FRAME: 0620

RECORDED: 06/12/2019